NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING A G E N D A COUNCIL MEETING City of Moberly City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street May 15, 2023 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

Approval of Agenda Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For May 1, 2023.

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

- 2. Public Hearing: 2023 Proposed Property Tax Rates.
- 3. Receipt Of Bids For New Dispatch Furniture and Motorola Radios For The Moberly Police Department And Moberly Fire Department.
- 4. Receipt of Bids for City Hall Air Duct Cleaning

Consent Agenda

- 5. A Resolution Accepting The Bid And Authorizing Contracting With R. & L. Boone Construction Company For The Regional Detention Basin And Committing To Payment Of The Difference Between The Bid Amount And The Grant Amount.
- 6. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A Letter Agreement With Barr Engineering Company For Professional Services Related To Moberly Seven Bridges CSO Basin Improvements.
- 7. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of Motorola For Police And Fire Department Radios And A Dispatch Radio Console For Moberly Joint Communications.
- 8. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of Watson Consoles For Dispatch Furniture For Moberly Joint Communications.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 9. An Ordinance Approving A First Amendment To Cooperative Agreement For Joint Central Dispatch.
- 10. An Ordinance Adopting The Recommendation Of The Planning And Zoning Commission To Approve The Preliminary Development Plat And Planned Development District Application Of Tony Stuart For Property Located In The 400 Block Of North 4th Street.
- 11. An Ordinance Adopting The Recommendation Of The Planning And Zoning Commission To Approve The Re-Zoning Application Of Tony Stuart For Property Located In Williams Second Addition To The City Of Moberly.
- 12. An Ordinance Adopting The Recommendation Of The Planning And Zoning Commission To Approve The Re-Zoning Application Of Tony Stuart For Property Located In The 400 Block Of North 4th Street.

- 13. An Ordinance Approving A Fifth Amendment To Purchase Option; And Providing Further Authority.
- 14. A Resolution Recording The Destruction Of Certain Local Government Records.
- 15. A Resolution Approving Moberly State Revolving Fund Applications Submittal To DNR And Authorizing The City Manager To Submit The Application.
- 16. A Resolution Approving A Written Consent To Assignment With Mid-America Bank.
- 17. A Resolution Approving An Agreement For City Hall Air Duct Cleaning Services.
- 18. A Resolution Permitting The Moberly Rotary Club, Altrusa Club, Fraternal Order Of Eagles And The Knights Of Columbus To Locate And Operate A Carnival In Downtown Moberly From June 14 To June 17, 2023, And The Closure Of Downtown Streets And The Operation Of A Beer Garden During The Seventeenth Annual Railroad Days.
- 19. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Accept And Execute A Grant Agreement For The Fennel Community Center.
- 20. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Official Reports

21. Department Head Monthly Reports

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

22. Park Board Appointments.

Adjournment

 Consideration Of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session Followed By A Closed Session To Discuss The Status Of A Negotiated Contract, (Closed Statue 610.021) (12).

We invite you to attend virtually by viewing it live on the City of Moberly Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at <u>www.cityofmoberly.com</u>. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.